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o()Il the Table of Ldk 5abb&. (Su A'ppen-
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(d) 8.
Ce) No.

,00 ;Does flot arise.

;Dl't'll-DugaoD Railway U-
.1383- 'SJail Ka)relkar: Will the

Jdinister of Ra1lways be pleased to refer CO hit! .repl, '" Starred Question No.
:2.0']0 ·on the 2.2IId September, 1955, and
1Itale:

(a) Whether any decision has been mnved at 'in JO:gBlld to the Diva-Dasgaon tine liar oronsttuction during the Second Five Year Plan -period; and
~ if., the ~ of the decision-?

The Deputy MiDiister of Ral1ways and TraIIIIIJOI"t CShri Alagesan): Ca)
"Not yet.

;(b) Does 'not ,arise.
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Suspeaaion of Railwaymea. at Kharaa>ur

*1)66. Shrimatl Reau ChUravartty:
Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 539 on the 28th November.
1956. and state:

Ca) whether it is a filet that the Kharac-pur railway employees were suspended from duty only in ronsequence of anest by the police;

Cb) whether any other grounds were shown in the suspension notices served
·on the employees;

(c) if so, what are they; and
(d) whether it is not the normal practice to take back suspended worken; after they have been honourably acquitted by the court of those charges which are also the grounds of suspension?

The Deputy MiDJster of Rail_,.
_d Transport (Shri Alagesan): (a)
258 workers were suspended from duty
,in consequence of arrest by the police.

(b) and (c). No other grounds were shown in the suspension orders issued to the 258 arrested persons.

Cd) Yes,but the cases of 2.33 persons did not go fer tria1 and the remaining 25 have been ~ for trial in which no judgment bas been given as yet.

'Passenger Amenities

·1357. Shri Dabhl: Will the Minilter of Ran_ys be pleased to state:

(a) whether the minimum passenger amenities laid down by the Railway Board to be provided at ali stations irrespective of their status will be provided at the
,end of the Second Five Year Plan; and

(b) whether any programme for this purpose has been or is to be chalked out for this purpose?

The Deputy Mhdster of RaU_ys aDd Transport (Shri AJqesan): (a)
It is not possible at this stage to indicate whether these amenities would be provided at all the stations by the end of the Serond Five Year Plan period.

(b) Yearly programme for such works .
'is drawn up in ronsultation with the Passen-
-ger Amenities Committee within the funds '
'available.

